DIN rail mounting
safety barriers
MTL7700 SERIES
Since its introduction in 1984 the MTL700
Series barrier has established itself as the worldwide
standard for safety barriers. Known for its quality
and reliability, the MTL700 Series is widely used in
applications all over the world.

one side for MTL7700, the other for MTL700.
	�����
HOW TO ORDER
MTL7700 barriers
Select by barrier number and polarity,
e.g. MTL7728+
Mounting accessories
THR2 Standard DIN-rail, 35 x 7.5mm
THR7000 T-section DIN-rail, specially-plated,
35 x 7.5mm, 1m length
ISP7000 Insulating spacer
Standard earthing/earth-rail accessories
ETL7000 Earth terminal, DIN-rail mounted
IMB57 Insulating mounting block
ERB57S Earth-rail bracket, straight
ERB57O Earth-rail bracket, offset
ERL7 Earth rail, 1m length
ETM7 Earth terminal, pack of 50
Standard tagging accessories
TAG57 Tagging strip, 1m length
TGL7700 Tagging strip labels, set of 10 x
0.5m
Bussed power links
BPL7700 Pack of 100
Enclosures
DX070 Enclosure, for MTL7700 x 5
DX170 Enclosure, for MTL7700 x 13
DX430 Enclosure, for MTL7700 x 33
Spares (all in packs of 10)
SAF7712 Safe-area terminals 1&2
HAZ7734 Hazardous area terminals 3&4
SAF7756 Safe-area terminals 5&6
HAZ7778 Hazardous area terminals 7&8
TH7700 Tag holder
Literature
INM7700 Instruction manual, MTL7700 Series
INM57ENC Instruction manual, MTL5000/7000
Series Enclosures
CD7700... Customer drawings
EUROPE (EMEA) Tel: +44 (0)1582 723633 Fax: +44 (0)1582 422283
AMERICAS Tel: +1 603 926 0090 Fax: +1 603 926 1899
ASIA PACIFIC Tel: +65 487 7887 Fax: +65 487 7997
E-mail: enquiry@mtl-inst.com    Web site: www.mtl-inst.com
May 2005
Region UK UK USA Canada/USA Japan
(Authority) (BASEEFA) (BASEEFA) (FM) (CSA) (TIIS)
Systems
Standard EN 50014 EN 50039 3600, 3610 entity CAN/CSA E60079 See Certificates
EN 50020 3611, 3810 UL698, UL913, UL1604
IEC60079, C22.2
Approved for [EEx ia] IIC EEx ia IIC AIS/I,II,III/1/Entity Class 1, Div 2, Gps A,B, Ex (ia) IIC
[EEx ia] IIB ‡ EEx ia IIB ‡ ABCDEFG- SCI-942; C,D; Ex nA [iA] IIC T4 Ex (ia) IIB ‡
NI/I/2/ABCD/T4
[I/0] AEx[ia]IIC – Class 1, Zone 2, AEx nA
SCI-942 Entity; IIC T4
NI/1/2/IIC/T4
Ta=60ºC except †
where Ta=65ºC
Model No. Certificate No.
MTL7706+ BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550
MTL7707+ BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550
MTL7707P+ BAS01ATEX7218‡ Ex01E2220‡ 3010737‡ 1345550
MTL7710+ BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16433
MTL7715+ BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16434
MTL7715P+ BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16611
MTL7722+ BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16435
MTL7728+/–/ac BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16397
MTL7728P+ BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16436
MTL7729P+ BAS01ATEX7218‡ Ex01E2220‡ 3010737‡ 1345550 C16612‡
MTL7741 BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16613
MTL7742 BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16614
MTL7743 BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16615
MTL7744 BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16616